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COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE %0 : SHD 7069R

DATE 1/7/2019 15:23

AN

MAKE
MODEL  : HYUNDAI id0 cg“\.iﬁ*'/\(,(
1y Parts Description’ Labour Type Unit Price ) Amount
Fromt Bumper Cover - 5 544.50
Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) 7 S 2240
Front Bumper Bracket (RH) )7 5 24,60
Headlamp (RH) X § 1.385.00
From Fender (RH)  J Adpe™- § 56630
Front Fender Shield (RH) A 5 175.90
Front Fender Retainer 3¢ 5 24.60
SUBTOTAL S 2,746.30
LESS 20% 5 54926
DISCOUNTED TOTAL S 2,197.04
Labour Charge - JP
Panel Beating 5 M'}'
Spray Painting Charge Geoo | S GRETID
Wirnng & A S8
Tull Kote § A SEOT
TOTAL LABOLR 5 1,100.00

ESTIMATE TOTAL

Ka Lo 7 ey

2 -5;"7)
s |
/’1% %,.L f,.él- \

/ 2/-?%1’ ;:J-i:. |

$ 3,297.04
=

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company.




A9 Cilalm Portal

LEK ALITO CONSULTANTSFTELTD (TP = Meni
« Service Request Details

Claim
SYMO15IR
Reference " fo o
MNone ’ Sm“lﬂ

T et m
Loss Date
June 29, 2019 Neiw
Report Date C /

Jul 1, 201% 12:00:00 AM

Request Date
July 2, 2019

Due Date
July 9, 201%

Vendor Mame
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

MNext Step
Agree to perfarm service

Vehicle Information

Incident Viehicle Registration #
SHDT0&9R

https:/ivp.smartclaims axa.com sglclaim-partalhtmi/index-vendor-service-requests himi#iservice-requesis/?serviceRequesiNumber=124720 12

ntips:/ivp. smarclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portalhtmilindex-vendar-service-requests htmi# service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=124720 22



Catherine Chona (LKK Auto)

From: Chiang Liat Choon <chianglc@cdge.com.sg>
Sent: Monday, 1 July, 2019 4:26 PM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey
Subject: Fw; SHD7069R VS 5LD9971A THIRD PARTY CLAIMS
Attachments: img-701161849-0001.pdf

Categories: Namrata

Dear Sir,

Attached herewith repair estimate & gia.

Best Regards

Chiang Liat Choon

Taxi Crash Repair ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 62148314 Fax: 65468156

From: ApeosPort-IV C5570 <sbs-singnalling@sbstransit.com.sg>
Sent: Monday, 1 July 2019 4:18 PM

To: Chiang Liat Choon

Subject: S5can Data from CDG_LO_AW_A5570

Number of Images: 10
Attachment File Type: PDF

Device Name: ApeosPart-IV C5570
Device Location;

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not
the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be
advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to
any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its
related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to
approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in
any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised
representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the
environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

SBS Transit Ltd [Registration No. 199206653M)
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Hsiao Tnna !LI{KAutnz

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 22 August 2019 8:52 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: ¥Yr ref : CC4/ASM19011705/K1pB3 (SLD 9971 A) VS SHD 7069 R D.OA.
29.06.19.

Gentle reminder

Video footage : 100% 558

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

The video footage was forwarded 1o you on 09.07.19.
Liability is 100% down on your driver.

Kindly forward your offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

This meéssage and any altBchments may contain confidential. pnvileged or proprietary information. If you sre not the intended recipienl. Kindly notify
us and delete ths message and its attachments wnmediabely, and please be adwised that using, copying, distnbuting or disclosing any conténts
theren s nol alowed Statemants pertaining 1o any matter outside our business are not 1o be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Carparation
Limited or ity related companies. The commants/proposals provided are for discussion purposes anly and are subject |o approvals. Nothing harein
shafi constitule @ binding agreement betwean the paries Neither party shall be bound In any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a
wntten agreement signed Dy the duly authorsed representatnves of both partes

ComfortDelGro - a Grean Office cedified by the Singapore Environmant Council - is commilted o preserving the environmenl. We encourage you
1o print this only if necessary

ComiprDeiGro Engingsring Pie Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W)




Hsiao Tuna iLI{I{Autnz

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 12:09 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng; ‘catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg’

Subject: RE: Yr ref : CC4/ASM19011705/K1pb3 (SLD 9971 A) VS 5SHD 7069 R D.OA.
29.06.19

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your patience.
We propose settlement at a global sum of §1,700.00(all-in).
Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the autharised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding In any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: ghewht@ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

Fram: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 22 August 2019 8:52 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: ¥r ref : CC4/ASM19011705/K1pB3 (SLD 9971 A) VS SHD 7069 R D.0.A. 29.06.19.

Gentle reminder

Video footage : II]D%.

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong



H
COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING
Our Ref . T 0619/ SHD7068R /WTist)
Your Ref : ComfortDelGro Enginearing Pte Lid
Date 09-Jul-18 CDGE Tax Claims Depl G 10ad Singapom 579
59 Loyvang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508080
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811 aE ---'-ns:lﬂI
Aradda
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE il Roa
Dear Sir Loyang
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD7069R YOUR INSURED SLD9971A
AND OTHER DN M .IF.-:II..'I.‘.H:-H
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner Panidan
of motor vehicle No ©  SHD7089R which was involved in the captioned accident with your N Ho
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and <
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible j
for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. )
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLD9971A 4
we are submitting these claim for your cansideration on behalf of the claimants.
Sungei Madun
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM ok
1 Cost of Repair $ 1,230.50
2 4 days Loss of Rental @ $ 11267 perday $ 45068 {2
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 9 -
4 GIA/JLTA Search Fees 5 7.49
§ GIA/ Police Report Fees 3 -
6 Towing Fees 5 -
Sub Total : § 1,68867
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 4 days Loss of Income @ ] 80.00 per days $ 320.00
Total Claims: § 2 00887
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
i) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 6 pcs
b} LTA search slip/s of SLD9971A
¢c) GlA [/ Police report/s of | SHD7088R
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Pholocopie/s of Accidenl Scene Pholo/s { ) Towing receipts
() Wilness statement/s (x ) Rental Rate letter ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record
Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
as soon as possible.
Flease note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.
Yours faithfully
William Tan
CDGE Claims Department
Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Emall : wiliamtan{@cdge.com.sg
This is a computer generaled letter. No signature is required.
& @

COMFORIDELGRO .



COMFOR1DELGRO ComtortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid
ENGINEERING -

Il COMPORDELGRO

COMPANY KEG. NO. @ 199506045
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Paga: 1

BO10010 VEHCLE WO H!{IH'I'H )
SHNTORYSR 91453785 08.07.2019
AXA TNSUERANCE FTE LTD

MAKK JOR_NO,

HYUNDA T 305307529
B SHENTON WAY AXA TOWKR #24-0)

SINGAPORE 068811 WU, OIOMIKTRR  KEADTNG
l'_

CONTACT NO: 63387288 S
DATE OF RKG
15,10, 2015

CHASRTS COINE JOR TYPE

N , KMHILRAT 1IMGLO TARDE
. Description : 3P 29.06.2019

Invoice for Lump Sum Rapair

Total 1 Sum Repair Amt 1.,150.00
Add ﬂq'l'?’ e T7.000 % B0, [

Total Imvoice amamr 1,230.50

Issued by : KATHERINETAN 0B.07.2019 09:51:22
Repair '|~%e : C180/57/57
ngrﬂmnr fMarm : [Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid
A mamber of COMPORICELCRD

ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHGQ N

Heond Office:
205 Broddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued uniess requested,
CUSTOMER'S COPY




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) W

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 26 July 2019 12:26 PM

To: chongeeping@gmail.com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 9971A(AXA) AND SHD 7069R ALONG/AT BUKIT
PANJANG RING ROAD ON 29/06/2019

Attachments: VIDEQ SCREENSHOT FROM SHD7069R.pdf

26 JULY 2019

Mr Chong Ee Ping

Dear Sirf Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM19011705/K1pb3// STMOISIR

YOUR REF : 5LD 9971A

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 9971A(AXA) AND SHD 7069R ALONG/AT BUKIT PANJANG RING ROAD ON
29/06/201%

We refer lo the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appaointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD octing on behalf of
the owner of SHD 7049R against your motor insurance policy.

We have reviewed the matter and based on all available information at hand for the accident, we are of
the view that we do not have a good defense towards the claim submitted by the owner of SHD 7049R. Kindly
refer o the attached video screenshot from SHD 7049R for your easy reference. From the video screenshol,
we observe thal third party taxi was driving wilhin his own lane, your vehicle had encroached into third party
lone while you drove pass third party vehicle, and resulted the collision. We will therefore proceed to
negoliate for an amicable setflemen! with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your Ne Claim Discount (NCD) may be alfecled as a result of the claim against
your policy.

As Insurers. they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to
the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek o take
conduct of third party claim|s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and detence, please reply to us
within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent mus! be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged
by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handliing of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewhi@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list

below Is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Invesfigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photogrophs of accident scene (it any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Copy of the letter of authorization

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness{es) [if any)

If you or your passenger|(s) are fling a claim against any ol the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) ond the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any ol the Third
Party(s) and/or their legol represeniatives, or make any compromise or settiement without our prior

1



knowledge and consent. If you receive any comespondence or legal document such as a Wril of Summons
in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or
deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a walver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and condifions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handiing of any third party injury claim(s). we shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

It you need any clarification. please do not hesitate to contact as at 6742 3197 or chewhi@lkkauto.com.
Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phane: f742-3107 | email: chewht@lidiauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



CDG VARS V LettofAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(MAF | PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING 1§ 40 SHD7069R , SLD9971A ON 29-Jun-19 20:50
ALONG SLIP RD FROM BUKIT PANJANG RD TO BUKIT PANJANG RING RD
1/ we NG LIP HOON (Hirer] NRIC No.: SXXXX365E
andjar (Halief) NRIC No.: SXXXX3IGSE

Tax) Mumber SHD7069R
hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engihaaring Pte Ltdi CDGE)

b Te submit my/our claims far damages, casts and expense, ndluding 1ess of intome, loss of rental,
medical f2e and legal costs

2. To have absolute discretion 10 agres to any settlement or compensation amount In respect of my/our claim
agamst third party {except personal injunes and medical claims),

3. To sign Discharge Voucher an my/our behalf,
4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the cdaim agamnst third party and payment by chegue

shall ba forward directly to CDGE in accardance with CDOGE's instruction and mada in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd",

Date 30-Jun-2019
Name of Hirsr NG LIP HOON
Hirer NRIC SXXXXIGSE Signature : =
7,
Addresc 126 TAMPINES STREET 11 #03-458
521126
Contact No. 97836846

http:/Yedgek2srv 82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG VARS V Lettof . 30/06/2019
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16,68 To

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No: SLD 98714 (Insd veh) |
SHD TOBBR (TP veh) Model: Hyundai 140 [16B85ca)
Date of Accident/ Time: 28/06/2019
Repair Estimate £ 4 I"l' 5] "'fj
Final Regair Cost 5
Loss of Use 5 days at 5 per day
Rental (It any) 5 daysat s per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee 5
Cithers 5
5
Final Settlement Sum (Glabal Surm) (% 180000
Payes Name : ComforiDelGro Engineenng Pte Lid -
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X] YES [ ] NO  [Kindly indicate below]
a) For Mon GiA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability %)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable YesMe BOLA Scenario No: 18
BOLA Liabilyy: 100 [} Avssegsd Linbilihy |*) %)
* Acgessed Liohility to be filled only for choin colisipns and for cases where BOLA does not apnply

Hemarky:

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT,

2. THIS SETTLEMENT 15 ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AMA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Only applicable to rental claim - All dacument are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation.  In the event rental
agreement [ invaices are nof received within 7 daya of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates.

We/l confirmed that this 15 a full and final settlement that we and or owr dlient have/had/has againg! you |AXA and their
policyholder/authorsed driver Nortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this sccident

We canfirmed that we hawe the authory of our client 1o act for and on their behatf in this accident

. S

Signature ol workshbp h:umwmlj \pl‘mm ! Signature af Witness | WWH‘F starnp {if

MName of Representative n ; Name of Witness O
Date s .1_“-,-4: ,4':='1 Date: '
.l 1" I
AL
Signature of yor/representative rioas oo Lern e DTE 110
Name of AXA's sirveyor fRepresentative COwdi UELWRU EaliREShiiy e 4t
Date:
" .',_ I1|
il e J Bl = - {CR0GC
B e ATIOR Sl AT ¥ ¥ I ] P

AXA Insurance Pte Lid (Company Reg. No.: 199903513M]
B Shenton Way ¥24-01 AXA Tower Singapore DGES11

ANA Customer Contre #0]-21/12

Telsphone: «&5 G580 4988 - puscom.ag



Our Ref: CT19080761

Lomlort

| g

Date: 08 July 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 29/06/2019 @ 20:50 hrs

ALONG SLIP RD FROM BT PANJANG RD TO BT PANJANG
RING RD

INVOLVING SLD99T1A

We refer lo the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHDTO69R (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to NG LIP HOON IC NO
S$1315365E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $112.67 per day
(inclusive of GST),

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accidenl.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a molor
warkshop of his cholce.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for
seftlement of claims with third party’s insurance company in respect of the said
accident

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleel Safety

This is a compuler generaled letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +865 8555 1188 Facsimile +85 8453 3183
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nsurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail hitpsi/ vl diagovsg/ vl action insPartDetad By AAPFUNCTIC.,

Enquire Vehicle Insurance Details

Vehicle Mo.  Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name
SLDY971A 29 Jun 2019/ 20:50:00 Successiul AlZ AXA TNSURANCE PTELTD
Previous OK

| ofl 01072019, B:06 am



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408533

TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo 189607158R GST Reg. No. 19-8607188-R

Affillated to Federatlon Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811

ATTM.STACEY NG

Ref CC4/ASM18011705/K1pb3g2

Date: 03-10-2018

Code: ASM

[N

1.

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh. SLD 2871A Veh. Inspected SHD 7068R
Policy No. GA4BT166 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SOMD1SIR Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 02/07/2019

2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMGLOTBBE08 Colour BLUE
Odometer 283206 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR

3. ‘ Conditions of Tyres

Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/50 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/80 R18 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/80 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm

400 | Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S FRONT PORTION,

DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.

5. ' ‘General Information ”
Accident Date  28/0672018 Inspection Date 02/07/2019
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508569 :

5a. | Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,

B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS,
5b. '; [Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 189607198R GST Reg No. 19-9607198-R Page No./1of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 7069R
: e ) it Est By | Our Adjusted
Descri Condition | Estimate By :
Qty | Dsscription of Parts Workshop ($)) ($)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 1.052.20 1.052.20
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 2240 -
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (RH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 24,60 -
1|HEADLAMP (RH) [CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 1,388.00 -
1|FRONT FENDER (RH) (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 566,30 -
LABOUR
1|FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 175.90 -
1|FRONT FENDER RETAINER (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 24 B0
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -650.80 -210.44
2,603.20 B41.76
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING .INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT 400.00 200,00
FENDER (RH).
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 600.00 400.00
WIRING . NOT NECESSARY 50.00
TUFF KOTE NOT NECESSARY 50.00
“1,100.00 600.00
GRAND TOTAL 3,703.20 1.441.76
'RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 1,150.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) )
Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19011705/K1pb3q2
KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor | Investigator

DISCLAIMER OF LIARILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Repor s made sobsly for the use and bensfit of the Chent named on the front pegs of this Repar

Automotive Assessor
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